
 
 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL  

Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT  06051 

Phone: (860) 827-2935  Fax: (860) 827-2950 

E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov 

Web Site: portal.ct.gov/csc 

 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL  

  

June 9, 2022  

  

Chuck Bruttomesso 

Site Acquisition and Business Development 

Airosmith Development 

318 West Avenue 

Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 

cbruttomesso@airosmithdevelopment.com 

 

RE:    EM-ATC-101-220425 – American Tower Corporation (ATC) notice of intent to modify an 

existing telecommunications facility located at 2 Dwight Street, North Haven, Connecticut. 

 
Dear Mr. Bruttomesso:  

  

The Connecticut Siting Council (Council) is in receipt of your correspondence of June 7, 2022 submitted 

in response to the Council’s May 18, 2022 notification of an incomplete request for exempt modification 

with regard to the above-referenced matter.  

 

The submission renders the request for exempt modification complete and the Council will process the 

request in accordance with the Federal Communications Commission 60-day timeframe. 

 

Thank you for your attention and cooperation. 

  

Sincerely,  

  

  
 Melanie Bachman  

Executive Director  

  

MAB/FOC/laf 

  

mailto:siting.council@ct.gov
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From: Chuck Bruttomesso <cbruttomesso@airosmithdevelopment.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 7, 2022 8:36 AM 
To: Fontaine, Lisa <Lisa.Fontaine@ct.gov> 
Cc: CSC-DL Siting Council <Siting.Council@ct.gov> 
Subject: RE: Council Incomplete Letter to ATC - Hartford North Haven Mansfield -- Dwight Street, North 
Haven  

  

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any 

attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe. 
Lisa: 
Good morning.  Attached is the incomplete letter from the CSC for the tower located on Dwight Street, 
North Haven.  I believe I acquired the required documents so CSC can approve the project. 
  
Attached you will find: 

1. Decision and Order from CSC (Docket #44 on 07/24/84) 
2. Town Card – Per Tammy Ciaburri (Administrative Clerk for the First Selectman’s Office) this card 

is the only information the town has on file as it relates to the cell tower.  They have deferred 
the decision making to the CSC. 

3. Email from Tammy Ciaburri (Administrative Clerk for the First Selectman’s Office) that the town 
have deferred the decision making to the CSC. 

  
Please review and let me know if this is acceptable. 
  
Regards,  
  

 
Chuck Bruttomesso 
Site Acquisition and Business Development  
Airosmith Development 
318 West Avenue, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 
(860) 306-8355 Cell 
(518) 306-1711 Fax 
cbruttomesso@airosmithdevelopment.com 
www.airosmithdevelopment.com 
  

 
                 We do it right the first time! 
Certified Women’s Business Enterprise (WBENC) 
2021, 2020, 2019, 2018, 2017 Inc. 5000 fastest-growing private companies in America  
2021, 2020, 2019, 2018, 2017 Albany Business Review Best Places to Work  
This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. If you have 
received this e-mail in error, please contact cbruttomesso@airosmithdevelopment.com  
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From: Tammy Ciaburri <Ciaburri.Tammy@northhaven-ct.gov>  
Sent: Monday, June 6, 2022 2:06 PM 
To: Chuck Bruttomesso <cbruttomesso@airosmithdevelopment.com> 
Cc: Alan Fredricksen <Fredricksen.Alan@northhaven-ct.gov> 
Subject: Tower at Dwight Street 
 
Hi Chuck, 
 
I have attached our P & Z card on this property dated 10/01/1984. 
 
At that time there was no site plan approval from the Town ,it was done through the Siting Council. 
 
Thank you and have a great day.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 

Tammy Ciaburri 

 
Administrative Clerk 
Office of the First Selectman 
Memorial Town Hall 
18 Church Street 
North Haven,  CT 06473 
203-239-5321 
Office Ext. 680  / Direct Ext. 683 
203-985-9009  (Fax) 
Ciaburri.tammy@town.north-haven.ct.us 
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